L Elections

Newfoundland & Labrador

Notice to Reader

The following schedules, provided to Elections Newfoundland
and Labrador by the political parties and/or candidates, are
enclosed ‘As Filed’ and have not yet been reviewed for accuracy
or completeness. Once reviewed, any amendments will be
reflected in Elections Newfoundland and Labrador’s official

financial report.



Receipt No. Contributor

59618 Anstey, Stirling
59619 Artiss, Phyllis
59620 Barnes, Howard
59621A Bishop, Cloe
59621B Bishop, Max
59849 Boland, John
59622 Boland, Rick
59623 Bornstein, Stephen
59624 Brake, Juanita
59625 Brake, Trudi
59626 Brenton, Darrell
59627 Bridger, Clyde
59628 Briffett, Linda
59629 Briffett, Philip

59630 Broomfield-Richards, Olga

59631 Brown, Edward
59816 Brunet, Nathalie
59632 Buchan, Moyra
59633 Buchanan, Roberta
59634 Buckingham, Bob
59635 Buckley, Beatrice
59817 Budgell, William
59636 Bursey, Ronald
59637B Burt, Don
59637A Burt, Kathleen
59638 Button, Lloyd
59797 Cahill, Alana
59640 Cantwell, Carol
59641 Cantwell, Robert
59642 Cashin, Bill
59645 Clarke, Jeanne
59818 Clase, Howard
59819 Close, David
59646 Collins, Randy
59647 Connors, Kathleen
59648 Cook, Theresa
59650 Cornish, Peter
59651 Coultas, Laura
59652 Croke, Mary
59653 Cuff, Robert
59654 Daniel, Philip
59658 Davis, Heather
59850 Decker, David
59660 Dodd, Patricia
59661 Doucette, Laurel
59662 Drake, Angela
59821 Drake, Angela
59663 Earle, Lorraine
59822 Earle, Randell
59664 Ellis, June
59665 Ellis, Richard

City/Town/Province
Lewisporte, NL

St. John's, NL

Grand Falls-Windsor, NL
Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL
Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Corner Brook, NL

St. John's, NL

Labrador City, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Torbay, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Cupids, NL

Grand Falls-Windsor, NL
Shearstown, NL
Shearstown, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Gambo, NL

Paradise, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Gambo, NL

Pouch Cove, NL

Logy Bay-Middle Cove-Outer Cove, NL

Torbay, NL

Conception Bay South, NL
Mount Pearl, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Corner Brook, NL

St. John's, NL

Brigus Junction-Mahers, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Corner Brook, NL
Conception Bay South, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

Receipt Amount

120.00
720.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
382.20
240.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
300.00
120.00
250.00
120.00
300.00
300.00
120.00

1,550.00

120.00
360.00
360.00
240.00
180.00
300.00
120.00
300.00
120.00
400.00
250.00
120.00
720.00
300.00
300.00
140.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
180.00
312.00
120.00
120.00
420.00
100.00
120.00
300.00
138.00
180.00

NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP



Receipt No. Contributor

59666 English, Laura
59667 Ennis, Frances
59669 Fairley, Janet
59670 Feltham, Perry
59671 Galway, Darlene
59801 Gill, Jim

59802 Goudie, Trent
59673 Gould, Vina
59674 Goulding, Allan
59675 Graham, Jean
59676 Graham, Liz
59677 Guthrie, Jean
59678 Hancock, Joyce
59679 Hancock, Margie
59682 Harris, Jack
59683 Hart, Susan M
59685 Heffernan, Angela
59848 Henley, Chris
59686 Hickey, Kelly
59803 Hiscock, Kerry
59826 Hodych, Carolyn
59689 Howse, Tim
59690 Hynd, Bill

59827 Jacobs, John
59828 Jacobs, John
59692 James, Bonnie
59693 Jubainville, Daniel
59804 Kelsey, Mary
59694 Kennedy-Gillespie, Roberta
59695 Kenny, Gail
59696 Kergoat, Janet
59697 Kieley, Don
59798 King, Trevor
59699 Lahey, Dawn
59700 Learning, Dawn
59701 Lien, Judy

59702 Lippold, Karen
59703 Lucas, Wayne
59704 Martin, Sadie
59705 Matthews, Bob
59706 Matthews, Kay
59708 McCurdy, Earle
59709 McGrath, Robin
59710 Mercer-Maillot, Cameron
59711 Mercer-Maillot, Cameron
59712 Michael, Lorraine
59832 Michael, Lorraine
59714 Molgaard, Elke
59715 Molgaard, John
59806 Moore, Lynn
59716 Morgan, Ilvan

City/Town/Province

St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Clarenville, NL
Calgary, AB
Newtown, NL
Springdale, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Lethbridge, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL
Springdale, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Holyrood, NL
Gander, NL

St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL

Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL

St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL

Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL

Mount Pearl, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL
St. John's, NL

Receipt Amount

240.00
360.00
120.00
300.00
120.00
180.00
175.00
120.00
420.00
360.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
900.00
120.00
480.00
255.00
120.00
420.00
250.00
120.00
540.00
75.00
150.00
180.00
120.00
120.00
180.00
110.00
120.00
240.00
120.00
160.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
240.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
600.00
360.00
225.00
45.00
2,340.00
100.00
240.00
120.00
150.00
240.00

NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP

Party



Receipt No. Contributor

59717 Moulton, Allan
59718 Mulay, Shree
59719 Murphy, Paul F
59720 Myers, Heather
59721 Neis, Barbara
59722 Newhook, Cle
59723 Nolan, Jennifer
59724 Norman, Peg
59725 Norvell, Theodore
59835 Norvell, Theodore
59726 O'Brien, Susan
59727 O'Driscoll, Cyril
59728 Oostenbrug, Elaine
59757B Page, Rich
59729 Parewick, Kathleen
59730 Parsons, Jo-Anne
59731 Pateley, Detlef
59732 Patey, Holly
59733 Payne, Lana
59734 Pearce, Bruce
59735 Peckford, Tim
59736 Penney, lan
59737 Pike, E Holly
59738 Pinhorn, Florence
59739 Porter, Anne
59740 Porter, Helen
59741 Porter, Marilyn
59742 Price, Elaine
59743 Quinlan, Leo
59744 Randell, Bruce
59810 Reid, Marilyn
59811 Reid, Marilyn
59745 Richey, Brian
59746 Ricketts, Mary
59747 Ritter, Rob
59812 Robinson, Jane
59813 Roche, Kelly
59748 Rogers, Gerry
59749 Rolton, Christine
59814 Rossiter, Mona
59838 Rossiter, Mona
59839 Rossiter, Mona
59840 Rossiter, Mona
59750 Rowe, Donald
59751 Rowe, Paul
59841 Rowe, Paul
59752 Ryan, Diane
59753 Ryan, James
59799 Ryan, Theresa
59754 Schulz, Cheryl
59755 Sellars, Eric

City/Town/Province
Creston South, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Mount Pearl, NL
St. John's, NL
Calgary, AB

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Corner Brook, NL
Winterton, NL

St. John's, NL
Paradise, NL

St. John's, NL
Grand Falls-Windsor, NL
St. John's, NL
Corner Brook, NL
Conception Bay South, NL
Conception Bay South, NL
Paradise, NL
Grand Falls-Windsor, NL
St. John's, NL
Stephenville, NL
Torbay, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Corner Brook, NL
St. John's, NL

St. John's, NL
Western Bay, NL

Receipt Amount

120.00
120.00
300.00
120.00
420.00
180.00
180.00
120.00
120.00
200.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
210.00
240.00
120.00
120.00
110.00
480.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
600.00
360.00
120.00
120.00
240.00
600.00
120.00
200.00
180.00
100.00
240.00
120.00
105.00
120.00
120.00
1,200.00
240.00
180.00
50.00
5.00
250.00
180.00
300.00
50.00
240.00
120.00
240.00
120.00
120.00

NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP
NDP

Party



Receipt No. Contributor City/Town/Province Receipt Amount Party

59756 Sharan, Rajat St. John's, NL 240.00 NDP
59757A Shiner, Susan St. John's, NL 210.00 NDP
59758 Shortall, Mary St. John's, NL 600.00 NDP
59759 Shrimpton, Mark St. John's, NL 240.00 NDP
59761 Simpson, Miriam St. John's, NL 480.00 NDP
59762 Skinner, Jim Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL 120.00 NDP
59763 Smith, Jeffrey St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59765 Soper, Linda Carbonear, NL 120.00 NDP
59766 Squires, Joan Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove, NL 120.00 NDP
59767 Squires, Levi Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove, NL 120.00 NDP
59768 St. George, Anthony St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59769 Stamp, Michael Mount Pearl, NL 120.00 NDP
59770 Stone, Harry St. John's, NL 250.00 NDP
59771 Strong, Bruce St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59772 Sullivan, Dave St. John's, NL 360.00 NDP
59842 Sullivan, David St. John's, NL 25.00 NDP
59773 Summers, Nick St. John's, NL 180.00 NDP
59774 Tanner, Adrian Petty Harbour, NL 300.00 NDP
59775 Tapper, Joanne Torbay, NL 240.00 NDP
59776 Tapper, Ralph Torbay, NL 240.00 NDP
59777 Thackray, Marc Corner Brook, NL 360.00 NDP
59778 Thistle, Patti St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59779 Thompson, David St. John's, NL 360.00 NDP
59780 Todd, Alexander St. John's, NL 180.00 NDP
59782 Vanta, Judy St. John's, NL 240.00 NDP
59783 Walsh, Deatra St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59784 Watson, Mary St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59843 Webber, Karen St. John's, NL 250.00 NDP
59785 Wells, David Grand Falls-Windsor, NL 120.00 NDP
59786 Whelan, Edward St. John's, NL 120.00 NDP
59787 Whelan, John Grand Falls-Windsor, NL 240.00 NDP
59844 Whitaker, Jill Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL 150.00 NDP
59788 White, Cathy Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL 220.00 NDP
59789 White, Edward Mount Pearl, NL 240.00 NDP
59790 White, Karen Paradise, NL 300.00 NDP
59791 White, Ruby Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL 120.00 NDP
59792 Will, Amanda Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL 960.00 NDP
59793 Will, Gavin Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL 120.00 NDP
59845 Williams, Susan St. John's, NL 200.00 NDP
59794 Wolinetz, Steve St. John's, NL 240.00 NDP
59796 Young, Chris Mount Pearl, NL 120.00 NDP

46,202.20



