

Notice to Reader

The following schedules, provided to Elections Newfoundland and Labrador by the political parties and/or candidates, are enclosed '**As Filed**' and have not yet been reviewed for accuracy or completeness. Once reviewed, any amendments will be reflected in Elections Newfoundland and Labrador's official financial report.

Receipt No.	Contributor	City/Town/Province	Receipt Amount	Party
59618	Anstey, Stirling	Lewisporte, NL	120.00	NDP
59619	Artiss, Phyllis	St. John's, NL	720.00	NDP
59620	Barnes, Howard	Grand Falls-Windsor, NL	120.00	NDP
59621A	Bishop, Cloe	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	120.00	NDP
59621B	Bishop, Max	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	120.00	NDP
59849	Boland, John	St. John's, NL	382.20	NDP
59622	Boland, Rick	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59623	Bornstein, Stephen	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59624	Brake, Juanita	Corner Brook, NL	120.00	NDP
59625	Brake, Trudi	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59626	Brenton, Darrell	Labrador City, NL	240.00	NDP
59627	Bridger, Clyde	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59628	Briffett, Linda	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59629	Briffett, Philip	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59630	Broomfield-Richards, Olga	St. John's, NL	300.00	NDP
59631	Brown, Edward	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59816	Brunet, Nathalie	Torbay, NL	250.00	NDP
59632	Buchan, Moyra	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59633	Buchanan, Roberta	St. John's, NL	300.00	NDP
59634	Buckingham, Bob	St. John's, NL	300.00	NDP
59635	Buckley, Beatrice	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59817	Budgell, William	Cupids, NL	1,550.00	NDP
59636	Bursey, Ronald	Grand Falls-Windsor, NL	120.00	NDP
59637B	Burt, Don	Shearstown, NL	360.00	NDP
59637A	Burt, Kathleen	Shearstown, NL	360.00	NDP
59638	Button, Lloyd	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59797	Cahill, Alana	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59640	Cantwell, Carol	St. John's, NL	300.00	NDP
59641	Cantwell, Robert	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59642	Cashin, Bill	Gambo, NL	300.00	NDP
59645	Clarke, Jeanne	Paradise, NL	120.00	NDP
59818	Clase, Howard	St. John's, NL	400.00	NDP
59819	Close, David	St. John's, NL	250.00	NDP
59646	Collins, Randy	Gambo, NL	120.00	NDP
59647	Connors, Kathleen	Pouch Cove, NL	720.00	NDP
59648	Cook, Theresa	Logy Bay-Middle Cove-Outer Cove, NL	300.00	NDP
59650	Cornish, Peter	Torbay, NL	300.00	NDP
59651	Coultas, Laura	Conception Bay South, NL	140.00	NDP
59652	Croke, Mary	Mount Pearl, NL	120.00	NDP
59653	Cuff, Robert	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59654	Daniel, Philip	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59658	Davis, Heather	Corner Brook, NL	180.00	NDP
59850	Decker, David	St. John's, NL	312.00	NDP
59660	Dodd, Patricia	Brigus Junction-Mahers, NL	120.00	NDP
59661	Doucette, Laurel	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59662	Drake, Angela	St. John's, NL	420.00	NDP
59821	Drake, Angela	St. John's, NL	100.00	NDP
59663	Earle, Lorraine	Corner Brook, NL	120.00	NDP
59822	Earle, Randell	Conception Bay South, NL	300.00	NDP
59664	Ellis, June	St. John's, NL	138.00	NDP
59665	Ellis, Richard	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP

Receipt No.	Contributor	City/Town/Province	Receipt Amount	Party
59666	English, Laura	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59667	Ennis, Frances	St. John's, NL	360.00	NDP
59669	Fairley, Janet	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59670	Feltham, Perry	Clareville, NL	300.00	NDP
59671	Galway, Darlene	Calgary, AB	120.00	NDP
59801	Gill, Jim	Newtown, NL	180.00	NDP
59802	Goudie, Trent	Springdale, NL	175.00	NDP
59673	Gould, Vina	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59674	Goulding, Allan	St. John's, NL	420.00	NDP
59675	Graham, Jean	St. John's, NL	360.00	NDP
59676	Graham, Liz	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59677	Guthrie, Jean	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59678	Hancock, Joyce	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59679	Hancock, Margie	Lethbridge, NL	120.00	NDP
59682	Harris, Jack	St. John's, NL	900.00	NDP
59683	Hart, Susan M	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59685	Heffernan, Angela	St. John's, NL	480.00	NDP
59848	Henley, Chris	Mount Pearl, NL	255.00	NDP
59686	Hickey, Kelly	Mount Pearl, NL	120.00	NDP
59803	Hiscock, Kerry	Mount Pearl, NL	420.00	NDP
59826	Hodych, Carolyn	St. John's, NL	250.00	NDP
59689	Howse, Tim	Springdale, NL	120.00	NDP
59690	Hynd, Bill	St. John's, NL	540.00	NDP
59827	Jacobs, John	St. John's, NL	75.00	NDP
59828	Jacobs, John	St. John's, NL	150.00	NDP
59692	James, Bonnie	Holyrood, NL	180.00	NDP
59693	Jubainville, Daniel	Gander, NL	120.00	NDP
59804	Kelsey, Mary	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59694	Kennedy-Gillespie, Roberta	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59695	Kenny, Gail	St. John's, NL	110.00	NDP
59696	Kergoat, Janet	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59697	Kieley, Don	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59798	King, Trevor	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59699	Lahey, Dawn	St. John's, NL	160.00	NDP
59700	Learning, Dawn	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59701	Lien, Judy	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	120.00	NDP
59702	Lippold, Karen	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59703	Lucas, Wayne	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59704	Martin, Sadie	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59705	Matthews, Bob	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59706	Matthews, Kay	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59708	McCurdy, Earle	Mount Pearl, NL	600.00	NDP
59709	McGrath, Robin	Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL	360.00	NDP
59710	Mercer-Maillot, Cameron	Mount Pearl, NL	225.00	NDP
59711	Mercer-Maillot, Cameron	Mount Pearl, NL	45.00	NDP
59712	Michael, Lorraine	St. John's, NL	2,340.00	NDP
59832	Michael, Lorraine	St. John's, NL	100.00	NDP
59714	Molgaard, Elke	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59715	Molgaard, John	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59806	Moore, Lynn	St. John's, NL	150.00	NDP
59716	Morgan, Ivan	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP

Receipt No.	Contributor	City/Town/Province	Receipt Amount	Party
59717	Moulton, Allan	Creston South, NL	120.00	NDP
59718	Mulay, Shree	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59719	Murphy, Paul F	St. John's, NL	300.00	NDP
59720	Myers, Heather	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59721	Neis, Barbara	St. John's, NL	420.00	NDP
59722	Newhook, Cle	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59723	Nolan, Jennifer	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59724	Norman, Peg	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59725	Norvell, Theodore	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59835	Norvell, Theodore	St. John's, NL	200.00	NDP
59726	O'Brien, Susan	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59727	O'Driscoll, Cyril	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59728	Oostenbrug, Elaine	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59757B	Page, Rich	St. John's, NL	210.00	NDP
59729	Parewick, Kathleen	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59730	Parsons, Jo-Anne	Mount Pearl, NL	120.00	NDP
59731	Pateley, Detlef	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59732	Patey, Holly	Calgary, AB	110.00	NDP
59733	Payne, Lana	St. John's, NL	480.00	NDP
59734	Pearce, Bruce	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59735	Peckford, Tim	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59736	Penney, Ian	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59737	Pike, E Holly	Corner Brook, NL	600.00	NDP
59738	Pinhorn, Florence	Winterton, NL	360.00	NDP
59739	Porter, Anne	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59740	Porter, Helen	Paradise, NL	120.00	NDP
59741	Porter, Marilyn	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59742	Price, Elaine	Grand Falls-Windsor, NL	600.00	NDP
59743	Quinlan, Leo	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59744	Randell, Bruce	Corner Brook, NL	200.00	NDP
59810	Reid, Marilyn	Conception Bay South, NL	180.00	NDP
59811	Reid, Marilyn	Conception Bay South, NL	100.00	NDP
59745	Richey, Brian	Paradise, NL	240.00	NDP
59746	Ricketts, Mary	Grand Falls-Windsor, NL	120.00	NDP
59747	Ritter, Rob	St. John's, NL	105.00	NDP
59812	Robinson, Jane	Stephenville, NL	120.00	NDP
59813	Roche, Kelly	Torbay, NL	120.00	NDP
59748	Rogers, Gerry	St. John's, NL	1,200.00	NDP
59749	Rolton, Christine	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59814	Rossiter, Mona	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59838	Rossiter, Mona	St. John's, NL	50.00	NDP
59839	Rossiter, Mona	St. John's, NL	5.00	NDP
59840	Rossiter, Mona	St. John's, NL	250.00	NDP
59750	Rowe, Donald	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59751	Rowe, Paul	St. John's, NL	300.00	NDP
59841	Rowe, Paul	St. John's, NL	50.00	NDP
59752	Ryan, Diane	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59753	Ryan, James	Corner Brook, NL	120.00	NDP
59799	Ryan, Theresa	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59754	Schulz, Cheryl	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59755	Sellars, Eric	Western Bay, NL	120.00	NDP

Receipt No.	Contributor	City/Town/Province	Receipt Amount	Party
59756	Sharan, Rajat	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59757A	Shiner, Susan	St. John's, NL	210.00	NDP
59758	Shortall, Mary	St. John's, NL	600.00	NDP
59759	Shrimpton, Mark	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59761	Simpson, Miriam	St. John's, NL	480.00	NDP
59762	Skinner, Jim	Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL	120.00	NDP
59763	Smith, Jeffrey	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59765	Soper, Linda	Carbonear, NL	120.00	NDP
59766	Squires, Joan	Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove, NL	120.00	NDP
59767	Squires, Levi	Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove, NL	120.00	NDP
59768	St. George, Anthony	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59769	Stamp, Michael	Mount Pearl, NL	120.00	NDP
59770	Stone, Harry	St. John's, NL	250.00	NDP
59771	Strong, Bruce	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59772	Sullivan, Dave	St. John's, NL	360.00	NDP
59842	Sullivan, David	St. John's, NL	25.00	NDP
59773	Summers, Nick	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59774	Tanner, Adrian	Petty Harbour, NL	300.00	NDP
59775	Tapper, Joanne	Torbay, NL	240.00	NDP
59776	Tapper, Ralph	Torbay, NL	240.00	NDP
59777	Thackray, Marc	Corner Brook, NL	360.00	NDP
59778	Thistle, Patti	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59779	Thompson, David	St. John's, NL	360.00	NDP
59780	Todd, Alexander	St. John's, NL	180.00	NDP
59782	Vanta, Judy	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59783	Walsh, Deatra	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59784	Watson, Mary	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59843	Webber, Karen	St. John's, NL	250.00	NDP
59785	Wells, David	Grand Falls-Windsor, NL	120.00	NDP
59786	Whelan, Edward	St. John's, NL	120.00	NDP
59787	Whelan, John	Grand Falls-Windsor, NL	240.00	NDP
59844	Whitaker, Jill	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	150.00	NDP
59788	White, Cathy	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	220.00	NDP
59789	White, Edward	Mount Pearl, NL	240.00	NDP
59790	White, Karen	Paradise, NL	300.00	NDP
59791	White, Ruby	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	120.00	NDP
59792	Will, Amanda	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	960.00	NDP
59793	Will, Gavin	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's, NL	120.00	NDP
59845	Williams, Susan	St. John's, NL	200.00	NDP
59794	Wolinetz, Steve	St. John's, NL	240.00	NDP
59796	Young, Chris	Mount Pearl, NL	120.00	NDP

46,202.20